1,927.900
4,996,760
.608,180
2,726,881
Z)r211,925 s

v Total : $21,843,134 $15,878,920
*After reserve for depreciation of $5,499,020 in 1941 and $6,486,455

in 1942. (Represented by 249,838 no par shares. }5% (7% in 1941)
cumulative (pax- $1001.v ^Represented by 1,066 /(262 in 1941) shares•
of preferred stock, at • par, aixd, 12,222 shares -of common stock irt
1942 and 1941, at cost. lAfter deducting U, S. Treasury tax ixotes,
series B and C, at cost and accrued Interest.—W 156, p. 691.

t €hickasha Cotton Oil Co.—Four Common Divs.—
v The directors have declared four dividends of 25 cents per share
each on the common stock, payable Jan. 15, April 15, July 15 and
Oct. 15, 1943, to holders of record Dec/16, Mar. 17, June 16 and Sept.
15, respectively. Similar payments were made on the same dates this
year.—V. 156, p. 1234. •• / ; " , / " -

Cleveland Cincinnati Chicago & St. Louis Ry. —-

..Tenders— •■,;!; /: v ' •;
v The Central Hanover Bank & Trust Co., trustee, 70 Broadway):
N. Y. City, will until 12 o'clock noon, E.W.T., on ■ Nov.! 16 l-ecelve
bids for the sale ta it of St. Louis Division first collateral trust

mortgage bonds to an amount sufficient to absorb $50,886.10, at prices
not to exceed 105 and interest.—V. 155, p. 2364.

Cleveland Graphite Bronze Co.—Earnings-
1942—3 Mos.—1941 1942-

1941 -

$1,289,097
645,974

~16~643
2,480,547

• 43,964
1,373,703

. 2,580
2,583
5,804

/': 45,854

Period End. Sept. 30—
Prof, after all chgs. but
/, before Fed. inc. taxes
Prov. for Fed. inc. taxes

-9-Mos.—1941

$1,185,747 $722,777 $2,670,352 $2,281,463
759,000 395,382 1,725,000 1,098,753

Liabilities—

Preferred stock ($100 par)_—
'"Common stock :

Notes payable — _

Accounts payable 1 /, Z—
'Surplus 1 —i—L—4— -

$5,773,153$5,906,743

•$484,800 $500,300
2,000,000 2,00O,00Q
1,400,000 1,700,000
1,163,596 1,015,662
724,758 ' 690,787

; Net profit $426,747 $327,395 $945,352 $1,182,716
.""Earnings per share— $1.21 $0.90 $2.59 $3.40
! "On 321,920 outstanding common shares.
Note—Provision for Federal taxes on income for 1942 has been

estimated at rates embodied in the Revenue Act of 1942 as signed by
.(he President on Oct. 21, 1942. The net profit, shown includes credit
for the post-war refund.-—V. 156, p. 1466. ... •%,'•/

r Cleveland Tractor Co.—25-Cent Dividend—
• A dividend of 25 cents per share has been declared 'on the capital
stock,- no par value, payable Nov. 30 to holders of record Nov. 16. A
"similar distribution was made on Aug. 20, last, which was the first
dividend since 1931.—V. 156, p. 425. / "

Total —L — — $5,773,153' $5,906,748

"Represented by 100,000 • slxares of. no par value, - (After deducting
reserve for depreciation.—"V. 156, p. 955,

•' Total bonds
Serial notes

——_r

.'♦Bank loans i

— $49,525,000 52.5 $1,731,000 $51,256,000 54.7
"v. 5.000,000 5,000,000 5.3
2,950,000 3.1 12,950,000 -

$52,475,000 55.6 $3,781,000 $56,256,'000 -60.0• Total debt

Preferred stock: r - ■ ,• : , , '!,/•- /'. !
Central Maitxe 20,753,200 22.0 163,800 20,689,400 22.1
Cumberland County- 5,999,400 6.3 15,999,400 /—

*

Total preferred stock $26,752,600 28.3 t$6,063,200 $20,689,400 122.1
"

Common stock and

surplus: ' ■

Common-stock: , »- • • • •-
■ Central Maine —— 6,425,000 6.8 6,728,650 13,153,650 14.0

. Cumberland — 4,045,750 . 4.3 14.045,750 — : .

; Total common stock. $10,470,750 11.1 $2,682,900 $13,153,650 14.0

•Surplus:. •• • Z
•

Capital 448.255 0.5 •" ' 448,255 0.5
. Earned *—— — 4,256,564 4.5 11,022,792 3,233.772 ; 3.4

Total surplus $4,704,819 5.0 1$1,022,792 $3,682,027 3.9

Tot. com. stk. & surp. $15,175,569 16.1 : $1,660,108 $16,835,077 17.9

Total cap. & surplus* $94,403,169 100.0 t$62'2,092 $93,781,077 100.0
*

""Included in capitalization table in spite of maturity" of less than
.one year because the loans wex-e incurred to provide funds for ex¬
pansion with expectatioxx that they would be refunded on a loixg-term
-basis at the time that the projected merger would take place.
iDecx-ease. . '

The plan of lxxerger contemplates that .the new common Stock of
-the surviving corporation is to be issued fn exchange for the common
-stocks of the merging companies on the basis -of one ..share of new

($10 par) common stock for each $10 of sLated value of the stocks

presently outstandiixg. Thus the surplus of Cunxberland County, the